

\214

SLP(C)No. 3774 OF 2002
ITEM No.24

Court No.10

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3774/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2001 in OP 13289/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

THEERADESHA VIKASANA SAMITHI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With SLP(C)No.5270/2002,SLP(C)No.6187/2002

Date : 28/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. P.I. Jose.,Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

In view of the letter circulated, the matters are
adjourned by two weeks.

.SP1

Sarita

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master