

SLP(C)No. 3774 OF 2002  
ITEM No.39

Court No. 5

SECTION XIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3774/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2001 in OP 13289/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

THEERADESHA VIKASANA SAMITHI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With SLP(C)No.5270/2002,SLP(C)No.6187/2002  
(With prayer for interim relief & office report)

Date : 21/07/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mathai M Paikeday, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.I. Jose.,Adv.

Mr. A Radhakrishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Jenis, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for substituted service is allowed, as prayed for. Formalities regarding substituted service be completed. Fourth respondent is deleted from the array of parties at the risk and responsibility of the petitioner.

(D.L. Chugh)(K.K. Chadha)  
Court MasterCourt Master