

SLP(C)No. 6187 OF 2002
ITEM No.2

Court No.10

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6187/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2001 in OP 3243/97
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

PAUL THOMAS MAMPILLY AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(office report on default)

Date : 04/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Sharma,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that the proof of publication shall be
filed within a week.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master