

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3774/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2001 in OP 13289/00
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

THEERADESHA VIKASANA SAMITHI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C) No.6187/2002

(With application for substituted service on respondent No.3 and
deleting the name of respondent No.4 and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.5270/2002

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 03/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Mathai M.Paikeday, Adv.

Mr. P.I. Jose.,Adv.

Mr. M.Hidayathulla, Adv.

Mr. Jenis, Adv.

Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, a dv.

Mr. A.K.Jha, Adv.

Mr. P.N.Pillai, A dv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Ms. Shila Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matters are adjourned by four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master